South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 12:25:07 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0245 General Bill, By A.S. Macaulay, Ford, Leatherman, Martin, McConnell, Peeler, Thomas and M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Section 38-77-280, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to collision,
comprehensive, fire, theft, and combined additional motor vehicle liability insurance coverage, so as to make it optional for
insurers to offer collision coverage and either comprehensive or fire, theft, and combined additional coverage; to provide that
all insurers writing single interest collision coverage shall provide an applicant for this insurance with a certain notice that must
be signed by the applicant; and to provide that all insurers shall submit rate filings within twelve months following the effective
date of this Act which must reflect the rate decreases, if any, attributable to the passage of this Act.

01/20/93
01/20/93
03/09/93
03/10/93
03/10/93
03/10/93
06/02/93
04/13/94
04/19/94
04/20/94
04/20/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-10
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-17
Amended SJ-9

Read second time SJ-10

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10
Debate interrupted SJ-78

Debate interrupted SJ-30

Read third time and sent to House SJ-58

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-11

Page 1 of 1



