South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 12:25:07 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0245 General Bill, By A.S. Macaulay, Ford, Leatherman, Martin, McConnell, Peeler, Thomas and M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Section 38-77-280, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to collision, comprehensive, fire, theft, and combined additional motor vehicle liability insurance coverage, so as to make it optional for insurers to offer collision coverage and either comprehensive or fire, theft, and combined additional coverage; to provide that all insurers writing single interest collision coverage shall provide an applicant for this insurance with a certain notice that must be signed by the applicant; and to provide that all insurers shall submit rate filings within twelve months following the effective date of this Act which must reflect the rate decreases, if any, attributable to the passage of this Act.

01/20/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
01/20/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-10
03/09/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-17
03/10/93	Senate	Amended SJ-9
03/10/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
03/10/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10
06/02/93	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-78
04/13/94	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-30
04/19/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-58
04/20/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
04/20/94	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-11